



**EVERYBODY VIBRATING
REALISTIC STRAP-ON KIT
USER GUIDE**

English	2
Deutsch	5
Español	7
Français	9
Nederlands	11
Italiano	13
Русский	15
中文	17



EN

Power Button &
LED Indicator



Magnetic
Charging
Contact



GETTING STARTED

- Before first use, charge your dildo for approximately 2 hours.
 - Flashing Light = Charging
 - Solid Light = Fully Charged
 - Rapid Flashing Light = Low battery, charge is needed
- Wash your dildo with soap and water or toy cleaner suitable for use with silicone items.
- Lubricate your dildo with a water-based, silicone-compatible lubricant.
- To turn the dildo on, quickly press the power button.
- Press the power button again to cycle between 4 speeds and 6 patterns.
- To power off, press the power button and hold for 2 seconds.

TRAVEL LOCK

Hold the power button for 5 seconds, flashing light will indicate the item is locked. For unlocking, hold the power button again for 5 seconds, flashing light will indicate the item is unlocked.

WARNING

- Do not expose this product to fire.
- Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.
- Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of

flammable liquid or gas.

- A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
- Do not attempt to disassemble the product yourself. Please contact after-sales service if there is an issue.

Material	Body-safe silicone & ABS
Size	40 x 77 x 168 mm
Weight	249.5 g
Battery	500 mAh
Charging Time	2 Hours
Usage Time	1-1.5 Hours
Interface	Single Button & Manual Control
Water Resistance Level	IPX7

SUPPLIER'S DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Brand name: b-Vibe

Product name: Everybody Vibrating Realistic Strap-On Kit

Model No: BV-117

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Supplier's Name: COTR, Inc.

Supplier's Address: 37 West 39th Street, Suite 601,
New York, USA, NY 10018-3886

Supplier's Phone number: +1 212 695 2575

Supplier's E-mail address: info@cotrinc.com

ISED CANADA STATEMENT

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence exempt RSS(s).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause interference and
- (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Radiation Exposure: This equipment complies with Canada radiation Exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment to maintain compliance with IC's RF Exposure guidelines. This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operation in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

FCC STATEMENT

1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Complete user instructions in additional languages and FAQ can be found at: **bvibe.com**. Email us at **customerservice@bvibe.com** for any unanswered questions.

Designed and Developed by **b-Vibe™**

4 Made in China © **b-Vibe™**



DE

Ein-/Aus-Schalter
& LED-Anzeige



Magnet
Ladeanschluss



ERSTE SCHRITTE

1. Laden Sie Ihren Dildo vor dem ersten Gebrauch für ungefähr 2 Stunden auf.
 - Blinkendes Licht = Gerät lädt auf
 - Dauerhaftes Licht = Voll aufgeladen
 - Schnell blinkendes Licht = Batterie leer, bitte aufladen
2. Waschen Sie den Dildo mit Seife und Wasser, oder alternativ mit für Silikonanteile geeignetem Spielzeugreiniger.
3. Ölen Sie ihren Dildo mit wasserbasiertem, silikonkompatiblem Gleitgel ein.
4. Um das Gerät einzuschalten, drücken Sie die Einschalttaste.
5. Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste erneut, um zwischen 4 Geschwindigkeiten und 6 Mustern zu wechseln.
6. Um Ihren Dildo wieder auszuschalten, drücken und halten Sie die Einschalttaste für zwei Sekunden.

REISESICHERUNG

Drücken und halten Sie die Einschalttaste für 5 Sekunden. Das blinkende Licht zeigt an, dass das Gerät gesperrt ist. Um das Gerät wieder zu entsperren, drücken und halten Sie Einschalttaste erneut. Das blinkende Licht bedeutet, dass das Gerät entsperrt ist.

WARNUNG

- Setzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht Feuer.

- Die Entsorgung einer Batterie in Feuer oder in einem heißen Ofen, sowie die mechanische Zerkleinerung oder Zerschneidung einer Batterie, kann zu einer Explosion führen.
- Das Zurücklassen einer Batterie in einer Umgebung mit extrem hohen Temperaturen, kann zu einer Explosion oder zum Auslaufen von entflammbarer Flüssigkeit oder Gas führen.
- Eine Batterie, die einem extrem niedrigen Luftdruck ausgesetzt ist, kann explodieren oder es kann zum Auslaufen von brennbarer Flüssigkeit oder Gas kommen.
- Versuchen Sie nicht das Produkt selbst auseinanderzubauen. Bitte wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst, wenn es ein Problem gibt.

Materialien	Körpersicherer Silikon & ABS
Größe	40 x 77 x 168 mm
Gewicht	249.5 g
Batterie	500 mAh
Ladezeit	2 Stunden
Nutzungszeit	1-1.5 Stunden
Oberfläche	Manuelle 1-Knopf Steuerung
Wasserdichtigkeit	IPX7

Eine komplette Bedienungsanleitung finden Sie auf: **bvibe.com**
 Schreiben Sie uns eine E-Mail an **customerservice@bvibe.com**
 für unbeantwortete Fragen.

Entworfen und Hergestellt von **b-Vibe™**
 Hergestellt in China © **b-Vibe™**



ES

Botón de
encendido e
indicador LED



Contacto
Para Carga
Magnética



PARA EMPEZAR

1. Antes del primer uso, cargue su consolador durante aproximadamente 2 horas.
 - Luz intermitente = Cargando
 - Luz fija = Plena Carga
 - Luz intermitente rápida = Batería baja, necesita ser cargada
2. Limpie su consolador con agua y jabón, o un limpiador para juguetes compatible con los artículos en silicona.
3. Lubrique su consolador con un lubricante compatible con la silicona, a base de agua.
4. Para encender el dispositivo pulse con rapidez el botón de encendido.
5. Presione el botón de encendido nuevamente para cambiar entre 4 velocidades y 6 patrones.
6. Para apagar su tapón anal pulse y guarde el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos.

BLOQUEO DE VIAJE

Mantén presionado el botón de encendido durante 5 segundos, la luz intermitente indicará que el artículo está bloqueado. Para desbloquearlo, mantén presionado el botón de encendido nuevamente durante 5 segundos, la luz parpadeante indicará que el artículo está desbloqueado.

ADVERTENCIA

- No exponga este producto al fuego.
- Descartar una batería en el fuego o en un horno caliente, o aplastar o cortar mecánicamente una batería, puede resultar en una explosión.
- Dejar una batería en un entorno con una temperatura extremadamente alta puede provocar una explosión o una fuga de líquido o gas inflamable.
- Una batería sometida a una presión de aire extremadamente baja puede dar lugar a una explosión o a una fuga de líquido o gas inflamable.
- No intente desmontar el producto usted mismo. Por favor, póngase en contacto con el servicio postventa si experimenta algún problema.

Materiales	Silicona segura para el cuerpo & ABS
Tamaño	40 x 77 x 168 mm
Peso	249.5 g
Batería	500 mAh
Tiempo de carga	2 Horas
Tiempo de uso	1-1.5 Horas
Interfaz	Control Manual con un Solo Botón
Nivel de impermeabilidad	IPX7

Instrucciones usuario completas en diferentes idiomas pueden consultarse en: **bvibe.com**

Escribanos a **customerservice@bvibe.com** para toda pregunta sin respuesta.

Diseñado y desarrollado por **b-Vibe™**

Hecho en China © **b-Vibe™**



FR

Bouton Marche/
Arrêt et indicateur
LED

Contact à
Chargement
Magnétique



POUR COMMENCER

1. Avant la première utilisation, chargez le gode pendant environ 2 heures.
 - Lumière clignotante = En charge
 - Lumière Pleine = Complètement Chargé
 - Lumière clignotant rapidement = Batterie faible Vous devez le recharger
2. Lavez le gode à l'eau et au savon, ou un nettoyant pour jouets utilisable avec les articles en silicone.
3. Lubrifiez votre gode avec un lubrifiant compatible avec le silicone, à base d'eau.
4. Pour mettre l'appareil en route appuyez rapidement sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt.
5. Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt pour choisir parmi 4 vitesses et 6 motifs.
6. Pour éteindre votre gode, maintenez le bouton Marche/Arrêt enfoncé pendant 2 secondes.

SÉCURITÉ DE TRANSPORT

Maintenez le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé pendant 5 secondes, la lumière clignotante indique que l'article est verrouillé. Pour le déverrouiller, maintenez à nouveau le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé pendant 5 secondes, la lumière clignotante indique que l'objet est déverrouillé.

AVERTISSEMENT

- N'exposez pas ce produit au feu.
- Éliminer une pile dans un feu ou un four chaud, ou écraser ou découper mécaniquement une pile peut entraîner une explosion.
- Laisser une pile dans un environnement à température extrêmement élevée peut entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable.

- Une pile soumise à une pression d'air extrêmement basse peut entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable.
- N'essayez pas de démonter le produit vous-même. Veuillez contacter le service après-vente en cas de problème.

DÉCLARATION DU CANADA

Ce dispositif contient un (S) émetteur (S)/ récepteur (S) exempté (S) de licence qui respecte l'innovation, Science et développement économique Canada a exempté le ou les RSS de licence.

L'exploitation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes:

- 1.) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences et
- 2.) Ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence, y compris toute interférence pouvant entraîner un fonctionnement indésirable du dispositif.

Exposition au rayonnement: cet équipement est conforme au rayonnement Canada Les limites d'exposition fixées pour un environnement non contrôlé afin de maintenir la conformité avec les lignes directrices d'exposition aux RF d'IC. Ce dispositif et ses antennes ne doivent pas être co-localisés ni fonctionner en conjonction avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur.

Matériau	Silicone sans risque pour le corps & ABS
Taille	40 x 77 x 168 mm
Poids	249.5 g
Batterie	500 mAh
Temps de charge	2 Heures
Durée d'usage	1-1.5 Heures
Interface	Contrôle Manuel Avec Un Seul Bouton
Niveau d'étanchéité	IPX7

Des instructions utilisateur complètes en différentes langues peuvent être consultées sur: **bvibe.com** Envoyez-nous un message à **customerservice@bvibe.com** pour toute question supplémentaire.
 Conçu et développé par **b-Vibe™**. Fabriqué en Chine © **b-Vibe™**



NL

Aan/ uit-knop en
LED-indicator



Magnetisch
Laad Contact



BEGINNEN

1. Laadt je dildo voor het eerste gebruik ongeveer 2 uur op.
 - Knipperlicht = Opladen
 - Solide Licht = Volledig Opgeladen
 - Snel Knipperend Licht = batterij bijna leeg, opladen is nodig
2. Was de dildo met water en zeep of speelgoedreiniger geschikt voor gebruik met siliconen artikelen.
3. Bevochtig de dildo met een op water gebaseerd glijmiddel dat geschikt is voor siliconen.
4. Druk om het product AAN te zetten snel op de aan/uit-knop.
5. Druk nogmaals op de aan/uit-knop om te schakelen tussen 4 snelheden en 6 patronen.
6. Druk om je plug UIT te zetten op de aan/uit-knop voor 2 seconden.

REISSLOT

Houd de aan/uit-knop 5 seconden ingedrukt, het knipperende licht geeft aan dat het item vergrendeld is. Houdt u de aan/uit-knop opnieuw 5 seconden ingedrukt om het apparaat te ontgrendelen, het knipperend lampje geeft aan dat het apparaat is ontgrendeld.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

- Stel dit product niet bloot aan vuur.

- Het weggooien van een batterij in vuur of een hete oven, of het mechanisch verpletteren of snijden van een batterij, kan leiden tot een explosie.
- Het achterlaten van een batterij in een omgeving met extreem hoge temperaturen kan leiden tot een explosie of het lekken van brandbare vloeistof of gas.
- Een batterij die wordt blootgesteld aan een extreem lage luchtdruk kan leiden tot een explosie of het lekken van ontvlambare vloeistof of gas.
- Probeer het product niet zelf te demonteren. Neem contact op met de after-sales service als er een probleem is.

Materiaal	Lichaamsveilige Siliconen & ABS
Afmetingen	40 x 77 x 168 mm
Gewicht	249.5 g
Accu	500 mAh
Laadtijd	2 Uren
Gebruikstijd	1-1.5 Uren
Interface	Handmatige Bediening met Een Knop
Waterdicht niveau	IPX7

Volledige gebruiksaanwijzing in andere talen is te vinden op: **bvibe.com**

E-mail ons op **customerservice@bvibe.com** voor eventuele onbeantwoorde vragen.

Ontworpen en ontwikkeld door **b-Vibe™**

Gemaakt in China © **b-Vibe™**



COME INIZIARE

1. Prima del primo utilizzo, lasciare in carica il dildo per circa 2 ore.
 - Luce lampeggiante = in carica
 - Luce fissa = carica completa
 - Luce lampeggiante rapida = batteria scarica, necessario ricaricare
2. Lavare il dildo con acqua e sapone o detergente per giocattoli adatto a oggetti in silicone.
3. Lubrificare il dildo con un lubrificante a base acquosa compatibile col silicone.
4. Per accendere il dispositivo, premere rapidamente il pulsante di accensione.
5. nuovamente il pulsante di accensione per scegliere tra 4 velocità e 6 modalità.
6. Per spegnere il dildo, premere e tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 2 secondi.

CHIUSURA DI SICUREZZA DA VIAGGIO

Mantenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 5 secondi: la luce lampeggiante indicherà che l'oggetto è bloccato. Per sbloccarlo, mantenere premuto di nuovo il pulsante di accensione per 5 secondi: la luce lampeggiante indicherà che l'apparecchio è sbloccato.

AVVERTENZE

- Non esporre questo prodotto al fuoco.
- Lo smaltimento di una batteria nel fuoco o in un forno caldo, la frantumazione o il taglio meccanico di una batteria può provocare un'esplosione.
- Lasciare la batteria in un ambiente a temperatura estremamente elevata può provocare un'esplosione o la fuoriuscita di liquido o gas infiammabile.
- Una batteria sottoposta ad una pressione d'aria estremamente bassa può provocare un'esplosione o la fuoriuscita di liquido o gas infiammabile.
- Non tentare di smontare il prodotto da soli. In caso di problemi si prega di contattare il servizio post-vendita.

Materiale	Silicone sicuro per il corpo & ABS
Dimensioni	40 x 77 x 168 mm
Peso	249.5 g
Batteria	500 mAh
Tempo di ricarica	2 Ore
Tempo di utilizzo	1-1.5 Ore
Interfaccia	Controllo manuale a pulsante singolon
Livello di impermeabilità	IPX7

Istruzioni complete per l'uso sono disponibili in altre lingue all'indirizzo: **bvibe.com** Per domande non incluse in questa pagina, inviare una mail a **customerservice@bvibe.com**
Progettato e sviluppato da **b-Vibe™**
Prodotto in Cina © **b-Vibe™**



RU

Кнопка питания и
светодиодный
индикатор



Магнитное
зарядное
устройство



НАЧАЛО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ

1. Перед первым использованием зарядите устройство в течение примерно 2 часов.
 - Мигающий свет = Идет зарядка
 - Постоянный свет = Полностью заряжен
 - Быстро мигающий свет = Низкий заряд аккумулятора
2. Вымойте устройство мылом и водой или чистящим средством для игрушек, которое можно использовать для изделий из силикона.
3. Смажьте устройство лубрикантом на водной основе, который можно использовать для изделий из силикона.
4. Для включения устройства быстро нажмите кнопку питания.
5. Нажмите кнопку питания еще раз, чтобы переключиться между 4 скоростями и 6t паттернами
6. Чтобы выключить устройство, нажмите кнопку питания и удерживайте ее в течение 2 секунд.

ФИКСАТОР

Зажмите кнопку питания на 5 секунд, мигающий световый индикатор означает, что устройство заблокировано. Чтобы его разблокировать, снова зажмите кнопку питания на 5 секунд. Мигающий световый индикатор покажет, что оно разблокировано.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ

- Не допускайте контакта изделия с огнем.
- Утилизация батареи в огонь или в горячую печь, а также механическое дробление или разрезание батареи, может привести к взрыву.
- Оставление аккумулятора в условиях чрезвычайно высокой температуры окружающей среды может привести к взрыву или утечке легковоспламеняющейся жидкости или газа.
- Батарея, находящаяся под чрезвычайно низким давлением воздуха, может привести к взрыву или утечке легковоспламеняющейся жидкости или газа.
- Не пытайтесь разбирать изделие самостоятельно. Пожалуйста, свяжитесь с послепродажным обслуживанием в случае возникновения проблем. чена или помещена внутрь любой части тела.

Материал	Безопасный для тела силикон & АБС-пластик
Размер	40 x 77 x 168 mm
Вес	249.5 g
Элемент питания	500 mAh
Время зарядки	2 часа
Время использования	1-1.5 часа
Интерфейс	Ручное управление одной кнопкой
Уровень водонепроницаемости	IPX7

Полную инструкцию для использования на других языках можно найти на сайте: **bvibe.com**. Если на ваш вопрос нет ответа на сайте, напишите нам на **customerservice@bvibe.com**

Дизайн и разработка компании **b-Vibe™**. Сделано в Китае © **b-Vibe™**



中文

电源按钮和 LED
指示灯



磁力充电触点



开始使用

1. 首次使用前, 请将产品充电约 2 小时。
 - 指示灯闪烁 = 充电中
 - 指示灯常亮 = 已充满
 - 指示灯快速闪烁 = 低电量, 请充电
2. 用肥皂水或适用于硅胶产品的玩具清洁剂, 清洗产品。
3. 用兼容硅胶的水基润滑油润滑产品。
4. 启动本产品, 请按一下电源按钮。
5. 再次按下电源按钮可在 4 个强度级别及 6 个模式之间切换。
6. 要关闭产品电源, 请按住电源按钮2秒。

旅行锁

按住电源按钮 5 秒钟, 指示灯闪烁表示设备已锁定。要解锁设备, 再按住电源按钮 5 秒钟, 指示灯闪烁表示设备已解锁。

警告

- 请勿将本产品暴露于火中。

- 将电池投入火中或热烤箱中，或以机械方式破碎或切割电池会引起爆炸。
- 将电池留在温度极高的周围环境中会引起易燃液体或气体爆炸或泄漏。
- 电池受到极低空气压力时可能会引起易燃液体或气体爆炸或泄漏。
- 切勿尝试自行拆解产品。如有问题，请联系售后服务。

材料	人体安全硅胶 & ABS
尺寸	40 x 77 x 168 mm
重量	249.5 g
电池	500 mAh
充电时间	2 小时
使用时间	1-1.5 小时
界面	单按钮和手动控制
防水等级	IPX7

欲了解其他语言的完整使用说明和常见问题，可访问: bvibe.com

如有任何未解疑问，请发送电子邮件至 customerservice@bvibe.com

b-Vibe™ 设计开发产品

中国制造 © b-Vibe™

Complete user instructions in additional languages and FAQ can be found at: **bvibe.com**

Email us at **customerservice@bvibe.com** for any unanswered questions.

Designed and Developed by **b-Vibe™**

Made in China © **b-Vibe™**





bvibe.com